
Elizabethtown (9-12, 5-7) -vs- Messiah (20-3, 10-2)
02/15/05 at Grantham, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 35

Messiah 52

Date: 02/15/05
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Grantham, PA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 17 18 35
Messiah 24 28 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jen Roberts * 32 5-11 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 3 10
25 Dana Voit * 32 2-7 1-5 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 3 0 4 6
03 Megan Wolfe * 32 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 4 0 3 3
30 Cristin Braun * 31 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 7 0 0 3
35 Amanda Reid * 26 1-7 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 0 4 0 1 3
14 Erin Walton 25 2-14 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 1 4
05 Kellie Crispin 5 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Audrey Hitz 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Kara Terhune 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
20 Jackie Jacavage 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-56 4-12 5-9 19-15 34 11 8 23 0 12 35

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 13-56   23.2% 4-12   33.3% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kristin Sassaman * 37 3-13 2-8 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 2 12
21 Eli Cook * 30 4-8 0-0 3-5 5-5 10 3 0 4 3 3 11
51 Sarah Ringer * 24 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 6 1 1 10
22 Marita Rydell * 34 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 3 0 1 6
33 Lauren Emick * 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 0
24 Lane Kieffer 8 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
11 Amy Reed 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
34 Katie Sweitzer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Christy Groves 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Gwen Avery 6 0-2 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 Lauren Schurr 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Laurie Beth Tygert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Shellie Remmel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-53 5-17 9-15 18-26 44 10 7 25 5 7 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-53   35.8% 5-17   29.4% 9-15   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 17

Messiah 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jen Roberts 18 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 3 8
25 Dana Voit 17 1-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 3 3
3 Megan Wolfe 17 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 3
30 Cristin Braun 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 4 0 0 3
35 Amanda Reid 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
14 Erin Walton 12 0-8 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Kellie Crispin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Audrey Hitz 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Kara Terhune 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Jackie Jacavage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-28 2-7 1-2 11-7 18 2 4 12 0 7 17
25.0% 28.6% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kristin Sassaman 19 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 5
21 Eli Cook 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 3 1 2 4
51 Sarah Ringer 12 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 5 0 1 8
22 Marita Rydell 20 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
33 Lauren Emick 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
24 Lane Kieffer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
11 Amy Reed 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Katie Sweitzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Christy Groves 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Gwen Avery 4 0-1 0-0 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Lauren Schurr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Laurie Beth Tygert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Shellie Remmel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-7 2-5 10-12 22 2 5 14 2 4 24
35.7% 28.6% 40.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 18

Messiah 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Jen Roberts 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Dana Voit 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
3 Megan Wolfe 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 3 0
30 Cristin Braun 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 0
35 Amanda Reid 14 1-6 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Erin Walton 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
5 Kellie Crispin 5 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
22 Audrey Hitz 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kara Terhune 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Jackie Jacavage 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-28 2-5 4-7 8-8 16 9 4 11 0 5 18
21.4% 40.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kristin Sassaman 18 1-6 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7
21 Eli Cook 16 2-4 0-0 3-5 2-2 4 3 0 1 2 1 7
51 Sarah Ringer 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
22 Marita Rydell 14 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 5
33 Lauren Emick 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Lane Kieffer 4 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
11 Amy Reed 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Katie Sweitzer 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Christy Groves 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Gwen Avery 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Lauren Schurr 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Laurie Beth Tygert 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Shellie Remmel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-25 3-10 7-10 8-14 22 8 2 11 3 3 28
36.0% 30.0% 70.0%


